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SATURDAY 16 APRIL 2011

PAUL BUNYA NO
HJAEK SH Uw 8:00am Class 32a Junior Showmanship, under 12 e rm U d u A
8:30 Class 32b Junior Showmanship, 12 to 14 years D n n u u
8:30 Judging of Goats and Sheep and Junior Showmanship in Goats

FOOD ST ALLS 9:00 Class28  Equitation |5 to I8 years
9:15 Class 27 Equitation 12 to 14 years
| Association : 9:30 Class 46b Driving Ponies in Hand, Open
Portuguese CUTE LT ' 10:00 Class 26 Equitation under 12 years
Bermuda Pacers rac Goal N ‘N 10:15 Class 40 Walk and Trot Equitation 10 years and under
Set the Target Meet the Go2 10:45 Class 25 Lead Line under 8 years

Y Lif f /\, ’\ 11:00 Class 32¢ Junior Showmanship, 15 to 18 years
oung Lite - -
scademy _ \ 12:00 ACT — Dog Agility \
BAAAC 2 1:00 Parade of Goats and Presentation of their awards 3
Word of Life - Federation '-L ; Prize Presentation = - 16 ]
Bermuda Equestrian Fe y / \ 2:00 Class I1a Racing Ponies Pacers p r l 0 tu n l C[] U r
Young Adult Network - \ 2:15 Class 11b Racing Ponies Trotters ! nS []
North Village Community Club r 4 - 2:30 Racing Pony Championship - \ '
or Dt . ~ * 2:45 Class 22b Best Driving Pony in Show R@ - “RAM'M'E P
Hotdog e.|gb tes x 3:00 Paul Bunyan Lumberjack Show .P . § 7
Bermuda Diade P ' \ 3:45 Class 5 Team Jump and Race Class ' :
The Academy atWoodia V., “ 4:15 Class 47 Junior Jumping Competition 16 Years and Under 0.75m (2'6”)
Se. Paul's AME . "-_-:_-""-ﬂ‘-'"" il oo ‘& e 4:30 Class 41 Horse ]urpping Competitiqn in two phases 1.10m (3'6”) .
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Mount £10
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a School i
1:00 PM Bermuda Gyr::a;:cT}l{:;cmsmel Orchestra 500 Po Bermda i e i M
Bermuda National Drumline Academy
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Victor SO o uth 11:00 AM
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Bermuda Sanshou Association
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THURSDAY 14 APRIL 2011

Main Ring Programme

8:00am
8:30
9:15
9:45
10.15
10:45
11:00
11:30
11:45
1:00

3:00
3:45
4:30

Class 45b
Class 45a

Class 13
Class 24
Class 43
Class 12
Class 23
Class 17
Class 2la

Class 44
Class 31
Class 29

Riding Horse in Hand, 15.2hh & Under
Riding Horse in Hand, over 15.2hh

Riding Horse, 15.2hh & under
Western Parade Horse

Adult Equitation

Riding Horse, over 15.2hh

ility Horse .

wlest);rn Pleasure, Horses & Ponies

Best Riding Horse in Show

OFFICIAL OPENING

Prize Presentation

Paul Bunyan Jumberjack Sh’ow

Horse Jumping 0.95m (30’ 2

Horse Jumping 1.10m (3’6 ). . S
Esso Open Jumping Competition 1.15m (

Lower Ring Programme
Paul Bunyan Lumberjack Show tation

Harrington Sound Choir and Super Sounda

Cedarbridge Academy String Ensemble

The Berkeley Institute String Er?semble

The Saltus Upper Primary Choir

Prospect Primary Choral Speakers

The Berkeley Institute Dance Ensemble

Cedarbridge Academ);\l Bancers

OPENING CEREMO .

iddle School Drumline B '

azgﬁzfgfgﬁzz{er:::dhool M3 Small Ensemble and Mini Drumline
Bermuda National Drumline Academy

Paul Bunyan Lumberjack Show

10:00 AM
10:30AM
10:55 AM
11:225AM
11:45AM
12:00 PM
12:15 PM
12:30 PM
1:00 PM
2:30 PM
3:00 PM
3:30 PM
4:00 PM

Main Ring Programme

8:00am
8:30
9:00
9:15
9:45
10:00
10:15
10:30
11:00
11:45
12:00

12:30
1:15
1:45
1:55
2:20
2:30
2:45
3:45
4:30

Class 20 Bermuda Bred Ponies (Best Foal or Yearling)
Class 46a Riding Pony in Hand, Open
Class 8 Pleasure Driving Pony, single (Adults to Drive)
Class 9 Children’s Pleasure Driving Pony
Class 14 Riding Pony Under Saddle
Class 4 Pleasure Driving Horse, single
Class 22a Best Riding Pony in Show
Class 2 Open Carriage Class Horses, single
TBA
Class 30a Hit & Hurry, Ponies 0.75m (2'6”)
Class 30b Hit & Hurry, Horses 1.00m (3'37)
Class | Ladies Open Carriage Class, single (Adults Only)
Paul Bunyan Jumberjack Show
Class 34a Miniature Horses in hand
Class 34b Miniature Horses, to Drive
Class 3 Open Carriage Class Horses, double
Best Commercial Carriage Horse
Class 21b Best Driving Horse in Show
TBA
Class 33 Pony Jumping 0.75m (2’67
Class 48 Horse Jumping, Speed (3'3”)

Lower Ring Programme

10:00 AM
10:30 AM
11:00 AM
11:30 AM
12:00 PM
12:30 PM
1:00 PM
1:30 PM
2:00 PM
2:30 PM
3:00 PM
3:30 PM
4:00 PM
4:30 PM

Paul Bunyan Jumberjack Show

One Voice One Way - Children’s Choir from Cornerstone Bible Fellowship
Cornerstone Bible Fellowship Puppet Team
The Bible Zone Dissmissal Team

Mr. Majic

TBA

TBA

The Menhuin Foundation

Bermuda School of Music Suzuki String Group
Bermuda Gymnastics Team

Paul Bunyan Jumberjack Show

Chewstick

Bermuda National Drumline Academy

Place’s Gombeys

% Police

& First Aid
‘R| Food stalls

[T]| Toilets

P] Parking

ENTRANCES

E1. Point Finger Roa

E2. Pea

AREA LAYOUT

1a. Exhibition Office

1b. Laboratory Display

1c. Parks Dept. Office

2. Horticultural Hall
Flower arrangements
Woodwark

3. Education Building

Educational displays

Terrariums

Aquariums

Junior Art

4. J.J. Outerbridge Building
Cut flowers
Children’s potted plants
African violets
Model and Miniature gardans

3. The Green Market

6. Community Booths

7. Commercial Slat House

B.
9,
10.

1.

Orchids and Adult potted plants
Vegetables and Fruits

Recyclable critters

Container grown vegetables and herbs
Main Entertainment Ring

Collecting Ring
Jack King Building

Poultry, rabbits, cavies and pigeons
Milking display

12,
13.

14,
15.

16.

18.

CAR PARKING

P1. Public car parking (Tucker property)
P2. Public car parking

P3. Stewards & invited guests

P4. VIP & Ministerial Parking

P5. Bike parking

P6. Ministerial parking (overflow)

Pigs, Goats and Sheep
Montrose Mews

Roses

Horses and Cattle
Visitor Centre

Food products

Kites

Papier Mache
Decorated Eggs
Camden House

. Masterworks Museum of Art

Lower Entertainment Ring J




