# PAUL BUNYAN LUMBERJACK SHOW

## FOOD STALLS

Portuguese Cultural Association Bermuda Pacers Track Club Set the Target Meet the Goal Young Life B.A.A Academy Word of Life Bermuda Equestrian Federation Young Adult Network North Village Community Club Hotdog Delight Bermuda Diabetes The Academy at Woodlands St. Paul's AME Bermuda Cricket Umpires Mount Zion AME Heritage Worship Centre

Specialized Youth Arts Glory Temple Victor Scott School

Hamilton Lions Youth



### SATURDAY 16 APRIL 2011 **Main Ring Programme**

8:00am	Class 32a	Junior Showmanship, under 12
8:30	Class 32b	Junior Showmanship, 12 to 14 years
8:30		Judging of Goats and Sheep and Junior Showmanship in Goats
9:00	Class 28	Equitation 15 to 18 years
9:15	Class 27	Equitation 12 to 14 years
9:30	Class 46b	Driving Ponies in Hand, Open
10:00	Class 26	Equitation under 12 years
10:15	Class 40	Walk and Trot Equitation 10 years and under
10:45	Class 25	Lead Line under 8 years
11:00	Class 32c	Junior Showmanship, 15 to 18 years
12:00	Ciaso 020	ACT - Dog Agility
1:00		Parade of Goats and Presentation of their awards
1.00		Prize Presentation
2:00	Class I I a	Racing Ponies Pacers
2:15	Class I I b	Racing Ponies Trotters
2:30	Class 115	Racing Pony Championship
2:45	Class 22b	Best Driving Pony in Show
3:00	Class 220	Paul Bunyan Lumberjack Show
	Class 5	Team Jump and Race Class
3:45	Class 47	lunior lumping Competition 16 Years and Under 0.75111 (2.6.)
4:15	Class 41	I Lung Jumping Competition in two phases 1.10m (3 b)
4:30	Class TI	Presentation of the Fred Pimentel Award and the George K. Kenien Award
5:30		Bermuda Regiment Closing Ceremonies
5:30		20

### Lower Ding Due

10:00 AM 10:30 AM 11:00 AM 11:30 AM 12:00 PM 12:30 PM 1:00 PM	Paul Bunyan Lumberjack Show Capoeira Camara Bermuda The Jackson School of Performing Arts The Sabor Dance School Paul Bunyan Lumberjack Show Bermuda School of Music Steel Orchestra Bermuda Gymnastics Team	2:00 PM 2:30 PM 3:00 PM 3:30 PM 3:45 PM 4:00 PM 4:30 PM 5:00 PM	Jules, Aswad & Livewires Professor Eddie Ming's Rhythm Lab Family of Percussionists TBA Chewstick Propa Bermuda Island Pipe Band Dawn's Fiery Limbo Bermuda National Drumline Academy
1:30 PM	Conscious	3.00 FM	Bermuda National Drumline Academy



8.00AM - 6.00PM



Department of Parks

## THURSDAY 14 APRIL 2011 Main Ring Programme

8:00am 8:30 9:15 9:45 10.15 10:45 11:00 11:30 11:45 1:00	Class 45b Class 45a Class 13 Class 24 Class 43 Class 12 Class 23 Class 17 Class 21a	Riding Horse in Hand, 15.2hh & Under Riding Horse in Hand, over 15.2hh Riding Horse, 15.2hh & under Western Parade Horse Adult Equitation Riding Horse, over 15.2hh Utility Horse Western Pleasure, Horses & Ponies Best Riding Horse in Show OFFICIAL OPENING Prize Presentation Paul Bunyan Jumberjack Show
3:00 3:45 4:30	Class 44 Class 31 Class 29	Horse Jumping 0.95m (3'0") Horse Jumping 1.10m (3'6") Esso Open Jumping Competition 1.15m (3'9")

#### **Lower Ring Programme**

LOWC:	11118 0-
10:00 AM	Paul Bunyan Lumberjack Show
10:30AM	Harrington Sound Choir and Super Soundation
10:55 AM	Cedarbridge Academy String Ensemble
11:25 AM	The Berkeley Institute String Ensemble
11:45 AM	The Saltus Upper Primary Choir
12:00 PM	Prospect Primary Choral Speakers
12:15 PM	The Berkeley Institute Dance Ensemble
12:30 PM	Cedarbridge Academy Dancers
1:00 PM	OPENING CEREMONY
2:30 PM	Sandys Secondary Middle School Drumline
3:00 PM	Clearwater middle school M3 Small Ensemble and Mini Drumline
3:30 PM	Bermuda National Drumline Academy
4:00 PM	Paul Bunyan Lumberjack Show

## FRIDAY 15 APRIL 2011

## Main Ring Programme

8:00am 8:30 9:00 9:15 9:45 10:00 10:15 10:30 11:00 11:45 12:00 12:30 1:15 1:45 1:55 2:20 2:30 2:45 3:45	Class 20 Class 46a Class 8 Class 9 Class 14 Class 22a Class 2 Class 30a Class 30b Class 1  Class 34a Class 34b Class 3  Class 21b  Class 33	Bermuda Bred Ponies (Best Foal or Yearling) Riding Pony in Hand, Open Pleasure Driving Pony, single (Adults to Drive) Children's Pleasure Driving Pony Riding Pony Under Saddle Pleasure Driving Horse, single Best Riding Pony in Show Open Carriage Class Horses, single TBA Hit & Hurry, Ponies 0.75m (2'6") Hit & Hurry, Horses 1.00m (3'3") Ladies Open Carriage Class, single (Adults Only) Paul Bunyan Jumberjack Show Miniature Horses in hand Miniature Horses, to Drive Open Carriage Class Horses, double Best Commercial Carriage Horse Best Driving Horse in Show TBA Pony Jumping 0.75m (2'6")
4:30	Class 48	Horse Jumping, Speed (3'3")

### **Lower Ring Programme**

Lower	King Programme
10:00 AM	Paul Bunyan Jumberjack Show
10:30 AM	One Voice One Way - Children's Choir from Cornerstone Bible Fellowship
11:00 AM	Cornerstone Bible Fellowship Puppet Team
11:30 AM	The Bible Zone Dissmissal Team
12:00 PM	Mr. Majic
12:30 PM	ТВА
1:00 PM	TBA
1:30 PM	The Menhuin Foundation
2:00 PM	Bermuda School of Music Suzuki String Group
2:30 PM	Bermuda Gymnastics Team
3:00 PM	Paul Bunyan Jumberjack Show
3:30 PM	Chewstick
4:00 PM	Bermuda National Drumline Academy
4:30 PM	Place's Gombeys

